South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:54:39 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H*3679 (Rat #0135, Act #0248 of 2022) Joint Resolution, By Taylor, Clyburn, Blackwell and Oremus
Summary: Authorize to transfer the Vietnam War Memorial, Eternal Flame, and US Flag Installations to the Aiken County
Veterans Memorial Park

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE AIKEN COUNTY COUNCIL AND THE AIKEN CITY COUNCIL TO
TRANSFER THE VIETNAM WAR MEMORIAL, ETERNAL FLAME, AND UNITED STATES FLAG INSTALLATIONS TO THE
AIKEN COUNTY VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK. - ratified title

01/14/21
01/14/21
02/03/21
02/03/21
02/18/21
02/23/21
03/02/22
03/03/22
03/03/22
03/03/22
03/04/22
03/08/22
03/10/22
03/10/22
03/11/22
03/29/22
04/04/22
04/07/22
07/25/22

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 547)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 547)
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 21)
Referred to Aiken Delegation (House Journal-page 21)

Committee report: Favorable Aiken Delegation (House Journal-page 55)
Recommitted to Aiken Delegation (House Journal-page 19)
Delegation report: Favorable Aiken Delegation (House Journal-page 95)

Read second time (House Journal-page 4)

Roll call Yeas-86 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 4)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 6)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 12)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 9)
Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 3)

Ratified R 135

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/04/22

Act No. 248

Page 1 of 1



