

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

### H\*3679 (Rat #0135, Act #0248 of 2022) Joint Resolution, By Taylor, Clyburn, Blackwell and Oremus

**Summary:** Authorize to transfer the Vietnam War Memorial, Eternal Flame, and US Flag Installations to the Aiken County Veterans Memorial Park

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE AIKEN COUNTY COUNCIL AND THE AIKEN CITY COUNCIL TO TRANSFER THE VIETNAM WAR MEMORIAL, ETERNAL FLAME, AND UNITED STATES FLAG INSTALLATIONS TO THE AIKEN COUNTY VETERANS MEMORIAL PARK. - ratified title

01/14/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 547)
01/14/21	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 547)
02/03/21	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 21)
02/03/21	House	Referred to Aiken Delegation (House Journal-page 21)
02/18/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Aiken Delegation (House Journal-page 55)
02/23/21	House	Recommitted to Aiken Delegation (House Journal-page 19)
03/02/22	House	Delegation report: Favorable Aiken Delegation (House Journal-page 95)
03/03/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 4)
03/03/22	House	Roll call Yeas-86 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 4)
03/03/22	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 6)
03/04/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
03/08/22	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 12)
03/10/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/10/22	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/11/22	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/29/22		Ratified R 135
04/04/22		Signed By Governor
04/07/22		Effective date 04/04/22
07/25/22		Act No. 248